

# Free Questions for ACSCE-5X by certsinside

Shared by Pearson on 15-04-2024

For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources

**Check the Links on Last Page** 

# **Question 1**

### **Question Type:** MultipleChoice

Which web script object can be used to retrieve the values of web script parameters specified in-line within the URL path, within FreeMarker templates and JavaScript code?

### **Options:**

- A- url.templateArgs
- B- url.args
- **C-** arguments
- D- args

#### **Answer:**

D

# **Question 2**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

Which cases v	vould be an	appropriate ι	use of the	CMIS	API?

### **Options:**

- A- You need to update user and groups information on the repository.
- B- You need to query documents by the tags applied to them.
- C- You need to query and update data list items.
- D- You need to update active workflow tasks.
- E- You need to create and add aspects to folders.

#### **Answer:**

Α

### **Explanation:**

References:

http://docs.alfresco.com/5.0/concepts/API-intro.html

# **Question 3**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

Which of the following is NOT an out-of-the-box root scoped object in the Java Script API?

### **Options:**

A- space

B- log

C- document

D- companyhome

#### **Answer:**

В

# **Question 4**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

When would you consider developing your custom server code in Java in place of JavaScript? (Choose three.)

### **Options:**

- **A-** When a web script needs to be executed inside a transaction.
- B- When I need to execute part of my code as system user.
- **C-** When developing a custom scheduled process.
- **D-** When developing a content rule.
- E- When developing a behavior/policy.

#### **Answer:**

B, C, D

## **Question 5**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

What is the difference between nodeService and NodeService in Alfresco Content Services?

- A- There is no difference, these two beans are identical.
- B- The upper case bean is an AOP proxy, and injects auditing, security, and other features into the underlying service.
- C- The lower case bean is an AOP proxy, and injects auditing, security, and other features into the underlying service.
- D- The NodeService bean does not exist.

#### **Answer:**

Α

### **Question 6**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

Which statement would return the username of the currently logged-in user?

### **Options:**

A- session.userName

B- session.properties["cm:userName"]
C- person.userName()
D- person.properties.userName
Answer:
D
Explanation:
References:
https://community.alfresco.com/thread/166713-javascript-name-of-current-user
Question 7
Question Type: MultipleChoice

In reviewing a JavaScript file, you notice a built-in object named: qsvc. Describe how this object was made available to JavaScript.

### **Options:**

- A- A new class extended the BaseProcessorExtension class and a bean definition specified the name "qsvc".
- B- A class named "qsvc" extended the BaseProcessorExtension class and a bean with a parent of "qsvc" deployed this class.
- C- A class named "qsvc" extended the BaseProcessorExtension class and a bean deployed this class.
- D- A class extended the ScriptAPI class and a bean definition deployed this class.

#### **Answer:**

Α

# **Question 8**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

When running the following CMIS query "SELECT \* FROM cmis:document WHERE CONTAINS('zebra')", what result would be returned?

#### **Options:**

A- All document objects with the word 'zebra' in the name, title or description properties

- B- All document objects with the word 'zebra' in the full text content.
- C- All document objects with the word 'zebra' in the description property only.
- D- All document objects with the word 'zebra' in the title property.
- **E-** All document objects with the word 'zebra' in the name property.

#### **Answer:**

В

#### **Explanation:**

References:

https://books.google.com.pk/books?id=aCAHMyCi38EC&pg=PT531&lpg=PT531&dq=alfresco+SELECT+\*+FROM+cmis:document&source=bl&ots=

### **Question 9**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

When working with repository-side web scripts and updating aspect-provided properties on a given node, which method must be called to save the values against the node?

Options:  A- mynode.updateAll()  B- mynode.save()  C- mynode.properties.save()	
C- mynode.properties.save()	
D- mynode.aspects.save()	
Answer:	
В	
Question 10	
Question Type: MultipleChoice	
Question 10  Question Type: MultipleChoice  Which of the following correctly describes the behavior of CMIS properties?	

- A- Properties can be single or multi-valued.
- B- Properties can be shared between objects.
- **C-** Properties are untyped.
- D- Properties are explicitly ordered.

#### **Answer:**

В

# **Question 11**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

Which is the correct name of a helper class that should be extended to define your own Java-backed web scripts that take full control of the HTTP request?

### **Options:**

- A- WebScriptImpl
- **B-** DeclarativeWebScript

C- BasicWebScript	
D- AbstractWebScript	
Answer:	
В	
Explanation:	
References:	

https://community.alfresco.com/thread/166539-java-backed-webscript-and-freemarker-templates

### **To Get Premium Files for ACSCE-5X Visit**

https://www.p2pexams.com/products/acsce-5x

### **For More Free Questions Visit**

https://www.p2pexams.com/alfresco/pdf/acsce-5x

